

2024 ROADWAY PROJECT

LEMOYNE BOROUGH, CUMBERLAND COUNTY PROJECT NO. 088683000 PROJECT MANAGER: MIKE KNOUSE

FEBRUARY 29, 2024

1 LDNOAK1 23, 2024																					
					CONSTRUCTION	PENNSY SUPPLY, INC 2400 THEA DR STE 3A HARISBURG, PA 17110		E.K. SERVICES, INC 260 OLD YORK ROAD NEW CUMBERLAND, PA		NEW ENTERPRISE STONE & LIME CO, INC 205 CREEK ROAD		JVI GROUP, INC 8210C CARLISLE PIKE YORK SPRINGS, PA 17372		STEWART & TATE, INC 950 SMILE WAY YORK, PA 17404		CPA PAVEMENT SERVICES 3701 DERRY ST, STE G		G&B CONSTRUCTION 415 W BRISTOL ROAD FEASTERVILLE, PA 19053		MID-STATE PAVING LLC 2991 PAXTONVILLE RD MIDDLEBURG, PA 17842	
				1110 E	PRINCESS ST																
				PO	BOX 2886																
				YORK	K, PA 17405	HARISBORG, PA 17110		17070		CAMP HILL, PA 17011		TORK SPRINGS, PA 17372		TURK, PA 17404		HARRISBURG, PA 17111		,		,	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEN	/I DESCRIPTION	QUAN.		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$17,485.00	\$17,485.00	\$499.55	\$499.55	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,289.00	\$17,289.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Traffic ControL	1	LS	\$137.00	\$137.00	\$9,055.00	\$9,055.00	\$7,392.00	\$7,392.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Milling - Profile mill full width, up to 2"																				
3	depth	10440	SY	\$2.15	\$22,446.00	\$2.48	\$25,891.20	\$3.35	\$34,974.00	\$3.10	\$32,364.00	\$2.10	\$21,924.00	\$3.30	\$34,452.00	\$3.63	\$37,897.20	\$5.30	\$55,332.00	\$4.75	\$49,590.00
	Base Repair: Sawcut, excavate 4" depth,																				
	remove material, place 4" depth,																				
	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design Binder																				
	Course, 25mm, PG 64-22, 0.3 to 3 million																				
4	ESALs, complete in place	75	SY	\$76.00	\$5,700.00	\$64.45	\$4,833.75	\$73.55	\$5,516.25	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$72.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$8,625.00	\$63.13	\$4,734.75	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design																				
	Leveling Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to 3.0																				
	Million ESALs, 9.5 mm, SRL - L, complete in																				
5	place	500	TON	\$97.90	\$48,950.00	\$89.82	\$44,910.00	\$110.35	\$55,175.00	\$102.00	\$51,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$108.73	\$54,365.00	\$118.00	\$59,000.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00
	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design																				
	Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to 3.0																				
	Million ESALs, 9.5 mm, 1.5" Depth, SRL -																				
6	M, complete in place	1030	TON	\$107.20	\$110,416.00	\$92.85	\$95,635.50	\$115.15	\$118,604.50	\$101.00	\$104,030.00	\$112.00	\$115,360.00	\$115.00	\$118,450.00	\$103.67	\$106,780.10	\$128.00	\$131,840.00	\$160.00	\$164,800.00
	Topsoil, seed and mulch along edge of new																				
7	road, complete in place	650	SY	\$12.45	\$8,092.50	\$7.80	\$5,070.00	\$1.25	\$812.50	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$24.79	\$16,113.50	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.70	\$13,455.00
	Thermoplastic Speed Table Pavement																				
8	Markings, 12" line width	306	LF	\$7.85	\$2,402.10	\$7.70	\$2,356.20	\$8.15	\$2,493.90	\$7.50	\$2,295.00	\$8.00	\$2,448.00	\$8.30	\$2,539.80	\$32.65	\$9,990.90	\$10.00	\$3,060.00	\$8.25	\$2,524.50
9	Thermoplastic Stop Bar - 24" line width	134	LF	\$11.85	\$1,587.90	\$11.60	\$1,554.40	\$12.25	\$1,641.50	\$11.25	\$1,507.50	\$12.00	\$1,608.00	\$12.50	\$1,675.00	\$12.29	\$1,646.86	\$9.90	\$1,326.60	\$12.50	\$1,675.00
	Double vellow seisted lines 4" lines 4" lines																				
10	Double yellow painted lines, 4" line width	120	LF	\$2.70	\$324.00	\$2.65	\$318.00	\$2.75	\$330.00	\$2.60	\$312.00	\$2.80	\$336.00	\$2.75	\$330.00	\$29.22	\$3,506.40	\$2.09	\$250.80	\$2.80	\$336.00
	Traffic Sign - W17-1 and W13-1P,																				
11	complete in place	67.5	SF	\$45.00	\$3,037.50	\$44.00	\$2,970.00	\$46.56	\$3,142.80	\$43.00	\$2,902.50	\$46.00	\$3,105.00	\$50.00	\$3,375.00	\$22.26	\$1,502.55	\$77.00	\$5,197.50	\$47.00	\$3,172.50
	TOTAL BID				\$206,843.00		\$210,079.05		\$230,582.00		\$231,786.00		\$231,831.00		\$248,696.80		\$259,496.26		\$295,706.90		\$338,053.00